
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 715
by Representative Green

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 2, delete line 29 and insert in lieu thereof the following:**3** "shall concurrently file, with the registration, an annual group capital
4 calculation as"**5** AMENDMENT NO. 2**6** On page 3, line delete lines 19 and 20 and insert in lieu thereof the following:**7** "(c) An insurance holding company system with a supervisor whose group-
8 wide supervisor is not based in the U.S. and is located within a reciprocal jurisdiction
9 as described in R.S."**10** AMENDMENT NO. 3**11** On page 4, delete line 1 and insert in lieu thereof the following:**12** "(ii) The group-wide supervisor not based in the United States, that is not in
13 a reciprocal"**14** AMENDMENT NO. 4**15** On page 4, delete line 7 and insert in lieu thereof the following:**16** "United States operations of any insurance holding company system not
17 based in the United States if,"**18** AMENDMENT NO. 5**19** On page 4, line 19, delete "under" and insert in lieu thereof "pursuant to"**20** AMENDMENT NO. 6**21** On page 5, line 13, after "the" and before "Financial" insert "NAIC"**22** AMENDMENT NO. 7**23** On page 5, line 18, change "framework's" to "framework"**24** AMENDMENT NO. 8**25** On page 5, line 20, after "the" and before "Financial" insert "NAIC"**26** AMENDMENT NO. 9**27** On page 6, line 13, delete "In any case where" and insert "If"**28** AMENDMENT NO. 10**29** On page 6, delete line 26 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1 "financial condition, as defined in regulations promulgated by the
2 commissioner, or a"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 8, line 10, after "and" and before "be" insert "shall"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 9, delete line 25 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

7 "States Federal Reserve Board and group-wide supervisors not based in the
8 United States."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 13

10 On page 10, line 21, after "governing" and before "sharing" insert "the"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

12 On page 11, line 1, change "or" to "and"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 15

14 On page 11, line 8, change "or" to "and"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 16

16 On page 11, line 9, delete "or third-party consultant designated" and insert in lieu thereof "or
17 a third-party consultant, designated"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 17

19 On page 12, line 9, after "or" and before "by" delete "any"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 18

21 On page 12, line 24, change "publication" to "publication,"